Department of Fiscal Services

Maryland General Assembly

FISCAL NOTE

House Bill 807 (Delegate Kelly) Ways and Means

Baltimore County - Board of Education - Membership

This bill alters the method of selecting members to the Baltimore County Board of Education by requiring two members to be appointed by the Governor from the county at large, two members to be appointed by the County Executive from the county at large, and one member to be appointed by each of the seven county council members. The County Executive would appoint the student member. Under current law members are appointed by the Governor. This bill also provides for the removal and replacement of board members.

The bill takes effect July 1, 1997.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

Local Effect: None. Changing the appointment process of school board members would not impact Baltimore County finances.

Small Business Effect: None. Small businesses would not be directly affected.

Information Source(s): Baltimore County, Maryland Association of Boards of Education

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - February 18, 1997

ncs

Analysis by: Hiram L. Burch Jr. Direct Inquiries to:

Reviewed by: John Rixey John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710